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TYPE OF ACTIITY,
2nd the produclion of 2 Live Faily Erferteinment Svent

i '

'
MAIL TO:

Offce of the‘Attorney General | _ GOMMERCIAL FUNDRAISER EOR.CHARITABLE PURPOSES——
ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT FOR 2004 _

(California Government Code Section 12539)

P.O. Box 03447
Sacramento, CA 94203-4470

STREZT ADRRESS:

1300 | Street

Sacramento, CA 95814
Telephone: {916) 323-507%

WEB SITE ADPRESS:
hitp:iiag.ca.govicharities!

Failure to file annual financial report by Janua
solicitation may result in late fees as defined in Government Code Section 12586.1

30" annually for each calendar year of

An annual financial report must be filed for each event
for each charity solicited for during the previous calendar year.

Name and Address of Commercial Fundraiser:

421
R.E.W. ASSOCIATES

CT No.

1252

F.EIN. No.

Name and Address of Charitable Organization:

Inland

California Council of the Blind- Valley Areas

837 NORTH LA CADENA DRIVE
COLTON, CA 92324

Name of charity

578 "B" Street

Address of charity
Hayward, CA,

94541

Cily, State, and ZIP cade of charily

Flaures from lﬂ:fn;k%ggé:c an ,N?tlggal Camo:glun Epliis - California Campaign
) FACTIVITY; Muiti- ipaign for the purpase of accem

infomtation dissemination; %zuanhe(ship ﬁ&mme‘urrﬁfraising: pLblc re!aﬁgna;

held {on) (fram}

January 05

.20 04

{Type of activity)

{Date or dates must be shown)

L to__April 03

, 2004

Is the contract between the commercial fundralser and charity based upon a fee or percentage of revenue? Fee 1 percent age 1 other
*

If ather, provide brief explanation

1. REVENUE
A. Cash contributions A
B. Entertainment sales or admission charges B.
C. Sales from products C.
D. Advertisement sales D.
E. Membership fees E.
F. Other sources: (Specify)
a See attached 190,494.54 fa
b. Fh.
c. Fe.
d. Fd.
G. TOTALREVENUE
2. EXPENSES
A. Fees or commissions * A
B. Salaries * B
C. Payroll taxes * c
D. Employee henefits * )
E. Cost of merchandise for resale * E
F. 'Cost of entertainment * F
G. Postage * G
H. Advertising * H
. Telephone * 1
J. Rental of equipment x J
K. Facllities charge * K
L. Permits * L
M. Other expenses: {Specify)
a. Ma,
b. Mb.
c. Me.
d, Md.

N. TOTAL EXPENSES

190,494.54

e

G.

* PLEASE SEE ATTACHED
COMPLETE EXPLANATICN
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*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED COMPLETE EXPLANATION *
3. Amount fo charity (subtract line 2N from line 1G) . 3.
*
4. Less additional fundraising expenses paid by charily including fee paid to commercial fundraiser (to be completed by charity) 4,
5.  Less fair market value of goods andfor services used for the event which were paid by sponsor{s) * 5,
* 8.

6. Net proceeds realized by charity from the campaign (subtract lines 4 and 6 from line 3)

7. (a} Doés any officer, director, partner or owner of the commercial fundraiser have any affiliation with ar controf aver, directly or indirectly, the charitabie organization

for which the commercial fundraiser has contracted to solicit?

O Yes X No If'yes” complete the following:

Name or orilcer, direcior, partner or owner Name and address of charitabie organization Reilationship of officer, etc.
of commerciaf fundraiser to charitable organization

N/A

(h) For each affiliation identified in 7{a), attach copy of the contract hefween the commercial Fundraiser and the charity,

Under penalties of perjury, ! declare that | have examined this report, including accompany ing documents, schedules and st atements, and to the best of my knowledge and
belleg, itis true, correckand corfilete.

R.E.W. & Asscociates General
Ronald E. Wimbauer Partner 07 "Z—/,Oy
Printed name Title Date

the charitable organization for verification.

=Tz, A. M;}v; TrEn<

Printed name Title Date
Jeff mew\ @@HQ{/&L B-28-04
DIYHAIUIE Ud aUUIUFIZEU ULHLEIUITEGIOF (LUADLY) Printed name Title Date
%7%0
il
& ©0.5,
Ay, 50
0085 DQ’O %

CT-2cf (8/2003)
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C.CB.C.V.S. 2004

STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL DISTRIBUTION

REVENUE:

TOTAL SALES:
Live Entertainment Event (Sch.I)

Cost of Sales

Product Cost

Permits/Licenses

Telephones

Postage

Bank Charges

Other

Campaign Payroll {Schedule IT)
Operational Expenses (Sch. III)
Total Cost of Fund Raising Event:

Gross Profit on Sales:

USE OF FUNDS

Public Relations (Sch. IV)

. Information Dissemination (Sch. V)

See attach

Organization Membership (Sch. VI)
General Fund

Total Use of Funds
ed notes and schedules.

Page 1

$5,800.00
$5,140.40
$8,474.28
$0.00
$913.98
$1,098.90
$33.33
$0.00

$22,189.88

$3,512.91

$41,363.67
$45,959.64
$24,511.81

$31,495.75 =

$190,494.54

$47,163.67

$143,330.87

$143,330.87




NOTES:

STATEMENT OF FUNCTIONAL DISTRIBUTION

More than 60% of the proceeds of this event were immediately returned to the community
by the enhancement of the sponsoring organization projects, the creation of new jobs,

the maintenance of office operations and other costs associated with operating this
campaign activity.

In addition the organization received for its sales two hundred (200) family tickets. The
organization received the total value of all of these tickets. The direct monetary value
of these ticketsis ~ $7200.00.

This report has been prepared utilizing a Statement of Functional Distribution which is
developed in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles. Historical
arithmetical means have been utilized in computing some figures. Many of the expenses
are of a variable or semi-variable nature.

In addition to actual funds received, the charity received additional intangible benefits,
which are set forth in the agreement between the parties and accounted for in this report.
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SCHEDULE1
Live Entertainment Event:

Performers
Site/Facility
Insurance
Stagehands, Security

TOTAL:

\
I
’ SCHEDULE II
Campaign Payroll:
‘ Night Telephone Representatives
) Day Telephones Representatives
Clerical
Payroll Taxes
TOTAL:
SCHEDULE 1T
Operational Expenses:
Office Supplies/Equipment
Office Rent
Ads
Utilities
Business Licenses

TOTAL:

Page 3

$4,950.00
$850.00
$0.00

$0.00

$5,800.00

$9,985.44
$5,547.47
$4,659.87

$1,997.09

$22,189.88

$5,524.34
$3,809.89
$2,095.44
$1,428.71

$152.40

$13,010.78



SCHI::DULE v
Public Relations Expenses:

Cost of Sales

Product Cost

Permits/ Licenses

Telephone

Postage

Bank Charges

Other

Campaign Payroll
Night Phone Representatives
Day Phone Representatives
Clerical
Payroll Taxes

Operational Expenses
Office Supplies/Equipment
Office Rent
Ads
Utilities
Business Licenses

TOTAL:

$5,140.40
$8,474.28
$0.00
$913.98
$1,098.90
$33.33

$0.00

$9,985.44
$5,547.47
$4,659.87

$1,997.09

$1,491.57
$1,028.67
$565.77
$385.75

$41.15

$41,363.67




SCHEDULE V
Information Dissemination Expenses:

Cost of Sales

Product Cost

Permits/ Licenses

Telephone

Postage

Bank Charges

Other

Campaign Payroll
Night Phone Representatives
Day Phone Representatives
Clerical
Payroll Taxes

Operational Expenses
Office Supplies/Equipment
Office Rent
Ads
Utilities
Business Licenses

TOTAL:

$5,711.55
$9,415.86
$0.00
$1,015.54
$1,221.00
$37.04

$0.00

$11,094.94
$6,163.85
$5,177.64

$2,218.99

$1,657.30
$1,142.97
$628.63
$428.61
$45.72

$45,959.64
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SCHEDULE VI
Organization Membership Expenses:

Cost of Sales

Product Cost

Permits/ Licenses

Telephone

Postage

Bank Charges

Other

Campaign Payroll
Night Phone Representatives
Day Phone Representatives
Clericat
Payroll Taxes

Operational Expenses
Office Supplies/Equipment
Office Rent
Ads
Utilities
Business Licenses

TOTAL:
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$3,046.16
$5,021.79
$0.00
$541.62
$651.20
$19.75

$0.00

$5,917.30
$3,287.39
$2,761.41

$1,183.46

$883.89
$609.58
$335.27
$228.59

$24.38

$24,511.81



